
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
On Call Electrical Services 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
ITB 22-101550  

Procurement Agent Toneya B. Dawson 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. June 30, 2023 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract  

On Call Electrical Services 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
ITB 22-101550 

CPA 1200933 – GC&E Systems Group 
Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 

 Total Award - $2,400,000.00 

$750,000.00 – Initial 
$750,000.00 – 1st Renewal 
$750,000.00 – 2nd Renewal 
$150,000.00 – CO1 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

 Total Amount Spent - $901,940.82 

$209,387.35 – Initial 
$228,245.38 – 1st Renewal 
$464,308.09 – 2nd Renewal 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor  

GC&E Systems Group (PRIME) 
Dennis Bristol, President 
Years in Business: 24 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 18 

Electrical Contractor Incorporated (PRIME) 
Dean Kruntz, VP of Business Services 
Years in Business: 39 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 0 

References Returned Favorable: 
1. Rockdale County Public Schools
2. Barrow County Schools

LSBE Participation was waived 
Attachments UD Recommendation Form 

Bid Tabulation 
Market Survey




